
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

PERSONALIZED USER MODEL, L.L.P., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
GOOGLE, INC., 
 

Defendant. 
______________________________________
GOOGLE, INC., 
 

Counterclaimant, 
 

v. 
 
PERSONALIZED USER MODEL, L.L.P. 
and YOCHAI KONIG, 
 

Counterclaim-Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
C.A. No. 09-525 (LPS) 
 
 

 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by the parties, subject to the approval of the Court, that 

the date for the parties to submit “either side’s proposed form of order, any kind of judgment that 

[the parties] think [the Court] can enter at this point, and a letter indicating [the parties’] proposal 

for what, if any next steps need to occur in front of [this Court],” as the Court requested on 

March 20, shall be extended through and including Wednesday, March 26, 2014. 
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MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 

/s/ Regina Murphy  
_________________________________________ 
Karen Jacobs (#2881) 
Jeremy A. Tigan (#5239) 
Regina Murphy (#5648) 
1201 N. Market Street  
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE  19899-1347 
(302) 658-9200 
kjacobs@mnat.com 
jtigan@mnat.com 
rmurphy@mnat.com 
 
Attorneys for Personalized User Model, L.L.P. and 
Yochai Konig 
 
March 24, 2014 

POTTER ANDERSON &  CORROON LLP 

/s/ David E. Moore 
___________________________________ 
Richard L. Horwitz (#2246) 
David E. Moore (#3983) 
Bindu A. Palapura (#5370) 
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor 
1313 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6000 
rhorwitz@potteranderson.com 
dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 
 
Attorneys for Google, Inc. 

 
 
 SO ORDERED this ____ day of ___________, 2014. 
 

 
 
       
United States District Judge 

 
 


